

# **County of Santa Cruz**

#### **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 960604070 (831) **454-2160** FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: August 24, 1999

August 12, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: OLD SANTA CRUZ HIGHWAY P.M. 1.05

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

### Members of the Board:

Work is progressing on the subject project and the contractor has encountered numerous voids under the existing roadway. These voids will cause additional saw cutting, disposal of unsuitable materials, grading and compacting of the roadway, as well as additional paving.

Also an existing cross culvert was found unsuitable for salvage and will require replacement with an 18 inch polyvinyl chloride pipe.

Attached for your consideration is Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$20,000 for these changes. Funds are available in the approved 1999/2000 Road Fund Budget.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Approve the attached Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$20,000.
- 2. Authorize the Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors to sign Contract Change Order No. 1 on behalf of the County.

3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to return the documents to Public Works for processing.

Yours truly,

For

JOHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

DAK:rw

Attachments

**RECOMMENDED** FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Public Works

### COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

0231

## REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

	FROM: PUBLIC WORKS — (Dept.)
O: Board of Supervisors	(Signature) $(9.12.49)$ e )
County Administrative Officer County Counsel	(Signature)
Auditor-Controller	and authorize the execution of the same-
ie hereby requ	uested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same-
The Board of Supervisors	(Agency)
	COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
1. Said agreement is The TRICKING COM	
XXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
una,	
2. The agreement will provide	
AT MORRELL ROAD, P.M.	. 0.24,
Address will provide (Name & Address FOR THE REPAIR OF ST-	
	3. The agreement is needed.
4. Period of the agreement is from _	BOARD APPROVAL to JUNE 30, 2000
5. Anticipated cost is \$	(Tixed almount, Monthly Tate, Not to exc
6 . Remarks: CONTRACT \$190	.975.04; CONTINGENCY \$15,940.89; OVERHEAD 14,484.12;
TOTAL \$221.400	1.05 Acada 8/241
-	621197 ! 70500 ! 3860 ! \$30,900.00
NOTE: IF APP	621109 ! 70106 ! 3860 ! \$67,450.00 - 20,000 @ ADDED
	NOT KIATTONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74
Appropriations are available and	will be contract No. CO 8/862 Date 8/13/99
•	GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller
	By Care 4.4
FORMER TOWNS AND TOWN I I	De De
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS It is	to execute the same on behalf of the PEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
	to execute the same on behalf of the PERATMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Remarks:	(Agency).
Agreement approved as to form Date	(Analyst) By ZIVIV Dote P/16/9
Agreement approved as to form. Date	1000 771070
DAK:mg	1000 771070
	1000 771070
DAK:mg  Distribution:  Bd. of Supv White  Auditor-Controller - Blue	State of California
DAK:mg  Distribution:  Bd. of Supv. • White Auditor-Controller • Blue County Counsel & dange • Co. Admin. Officer- Canary	
DAK:mg  Distribution:  Bd. of Supv White  Auditor-Controller - Blue  County Counsel & 400000000000000000000000000000000000	State of California County of Santa Cruz
DAK:mg  Distribution:  Bd. of Supv White Auditor-Controller - Blue County Counsel & Anne - Co. Admin. Officer- Canary Auditor-Controller - Pink Originating Dept Goldenrod	State of California County of Santa Cruz  ss
DAK:mg  Distribution:  Bd. of Supv White Auditor-Controller - Blue County Counsel & dange - Co. Admin. Officer- Canary Auditor-Controller - Pink	State of California  County of Santa Cruz  State of California  County of Santa Cruz  ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cru  State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved in

### COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 REV NO. SUPPL NO.	0232
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO REV. NO SUPPL. NO MORRELL ROAD 0.24, 0.80 and 0.90 OLD SANTA CRUZ HIGHWAY	
	OF <u>1</u> SHEETS
PUBLIC WORKS JOB NO. 70500, 70108, 70504 and 70106 CONTRACT NO 81867	
<u> </u>	
R F DOCREF INDEX SUBOBJECT PRJ/UCD VENDOR	AMOUNT
, , , , , DESCRIPTION , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> </u>
FOR INFORMATION ONLY	
To WSP TRUCKING COMPANY, INC.	Contractor
You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the included in the plans and specifications on this contract.	following described work not
NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Board of Supervisors.	
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work a and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time es equipment is ac will be made for idle time.  Change requested by RESIDENT ENGINEER	
The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's	s Estimate.
ESTIMATE OF INCREASE IN CONTRACT ITEM NO.12 EXTRA WORK ON OLD S	SANTA CRIIZ HIGHWAY
1.05.	ALVIII CROZ III GIWIII
INCREASE ITEM NO. 12 EXTRA WORK \$3	20,000.00
11.	
Estimated Cost Decrease \$	_ or Increase \$ <u>20 ,000 .0</u>
By reason of this order the time of	or Increase \$ 20,000.0
17.31	or Increase \$ <u>20 ,000 .0</u>
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 5 DAYS	
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 5 DAYS	or Increase \$ 20,000.0
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 5 DAYS  Submitted by: CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER  DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	_ Date
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 5 DAYS  Submitted by:  CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER  DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	DateS Date
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 5 DAYS  Submitted by:	Date  Date  Date  Date  proposal is approved, that we
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 5 DAYS  Submitted by: CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER  DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS  Approval Recommended:  Approved: Board of Supervisors by  We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed, and hereby agree. If this will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above.	Date  Date  Date  Date  proposal is approved, that we
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 5 DAYS  Submitted by:	Date  Date  Date  Date  proposal is approved, that we

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified. CONTRACTOR RESIDENT ENGINEER CLERK OF THE BOARD AUDITORCONTROLLER